Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County
Folkston

Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

FY2021 LARP

Factor

0.00239736
0.00176845
0.03125987

0.00482826
0.04112470

0.01094407
0.03022682

0.00092049
0.00154315
0.00583395
0.00127104
0.05345443

0.00130037
0.00203826
0.05641516

0.00036377
0.00085986
0.00033646
0.00518253
0.04961568

0.00435979
0.00223986
0.02501217

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

TD11 - Southern Georgia
July 2020 August 2020  September 2020  October 2020 November 2020 December 2020
8/31/2020 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 1/29/2021

$4,797,422.02  $4,888,998.27  $4,922,683.95  $5,297,563.16  $4,868,859.83  $5,967,297.00 $30,742,824.23

$1,199,355.51  $1,222,249.57  $1,230,670.99  $1,324,390.79  $1,217,214.96  $1,491,824.25

Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Received Received Received Received Received Received

$2,875.29 $2,930.17 $2,950.36 $3,175.04 $2,918.10 $3,576.44
$2,121.00 $2,161.49 $2,176.38 $2,342.12 $2,152.59 $2,638.22
$37,491.69 $38,207.36 $38,470.61 $41,400.28 $38,049.98 $46,634.23
$5,790.80 $5,901.33 $5,942.00 $6,394.50 $5,877.03 $7,202.91
$49,323.13 $50,264.64 $50,610.97 $54,465.17 $50,057.59 $61,350.82
$13,125.82 $13,376.38 $13,468.54 $14,494.22 $13,321.28 $16,326.62
$36,252.70 $36,944.71 $37,199.27 $40,032.12 $36,792.53 $45,093.10
$1,104.00 $1,125.07 $1,132.83 $1,219.09 $1,120.44 $1,373.22
$1,850.78 $1,886.11 $1,899.11 $2,043.73 $1,878.34 $2,302.10
$6,996.98 $7,130.54 $7,179.67 $7,726.43 $7,101.17 $8,703.23
$1,524.43 $1,553.53 $1,564.23 $1,683.35 $1,547.13 $1,896.17
$64,110.87 $65,334.66 $65,784.82 $70,794.56 $65,065.54 $79,744.62
$1,559.60 $1,589.37 $1,600.32 $1,722.19 $1,582.83 $1,939.92
$2,444.59 $2,491.26 $2,508.42 $2,699.45 $2,481.00 $3,040.72
$67,661.83 $68,953.40 $69,428.50 $74,715.71 $68,669.37 $84,161.50
$436.28 $444.61 $447.68 $481.77 $442.78 $542.67
$1,031.28 $1,050.97 $1,058.21 $1,138.79 $1,046.64 $1,282.76
$403.54 $411.24 $414.08 $445.61 $409.55 $501.94
$6,215.69 $6,334.34 $6,377.98 $6,863.69 $6,308.25 $7,731.42
$59,506.84 $60,642.75 $61,060.58 $65,710.55 $60,392.95 $74,017.88
$5,228.94 $5,328.75 $5,365.47 $5,774.06 $5,306.80 $6,504.04
$2,686.38 $2,737.66 $2,756.53 $2,966.45 $2,726.39 $3,341.47
$29,998.49 $30,571.12 $30,781.76 $33,125.89 $30,445.19 $37,313.77
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$7,685,706.07

Period Total

$18,425.40
$13,591.80
$240,254.15

$37,108.57
$316,072.32

$84,112.86
$232,314.43

$7,074.65
$11,860.17
$44,838.02
$9,768.84
$410,835.07

$9,994.23
$15,665.44
$433,590.31

$2,795.79
$6,608.65
$2,585.96
$39,831.37
$381,331.55

$33,508.06
$17,214.88
$192,236.22



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month July 2020 August 2020  September 2020  October 2020 November 2020 December 2020
Settlement Date on or before 8/31/2020 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020 1/29/2021
TIA Collections for Month $4,797,422.02  $4,888,998.27  $4,922,683.95  $5,297,563.16  $4,868,859.83  $5,967,297.00 $30,742,824.23

25% to Local Jurisdictions

$1,199,355.51

$1,222,249.57

$1,230,670.99

$1,324,390.79

$1,217,214.96

$1,491,824.25

$7,685,706.07

FY2021 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total

Clinch County

Argyle 0.00032347 $387.96 $395.36 $398.09 $428.40 $393.73 $482.56 $2,486.10

DuPont 0.00027968 $335.44 $341.84 $344.20 $370.41 $340.43 $417.24 $2,149.56

Fargo 0.00074774 $896.81 $913.93 $920.22 $990.30 $910.16 $1,115.50 $5,746.92

Homerville 0.00284341 $3,410.26 $3,475.36 $3,499.31 $3,765.79 $3,461.05 $4,241.87 $21,853.64

Clinch County (Unincorporated) 0.03026357 $36,296.78 $36,989.64 $37,244.50 $40,080.79 $36,837.27 $45,147.93 $232,596.91
Coffee County

Ambrose 0.00092698 $1,111.78 $1,133.00 $1,140.80 $1,227.68 $1,128.33 $1,382.89 $7,124.48

Broxton 0.00184134 $2,208.42 $2,250.58 $2,266.09 $2,438.66 $2,241.31 $2,746.96 $14,152.02

Douglas 0.01352046 $16,215.84 $16,525.38 $16,639.24 $17,906.37 $16,457.31 $20,170.15 $103,914.29

Nicholls 0.00279522 $3,352.46 $3,416.45 $3,439.99 $3,701.96 $3,402.38 $4,169.97 $21,483.21

Coffee County (Unincorporated) 0.08937876 $107,196.95 $109,243.15 $109,995.83 $118,372.45 $108,793.17 $133,337.43 $686,938.98
Cook County

Adel 0.00725870 $8,705.76 $8,871.94 $8,933.07 $9,613.35 $8,835.39 $10,828.70 $55,788.21

Cecil 0.00050848 $609.85 $621.49 $625.77 $673.43 $618.93 $758.56 $3,908.03

Lenox 0.00137701 $1,651.52 $1,683.04 $1,694.64 $1,823.69 $1,676.11 $2,054.25 $10,583.25

Sparks 0.00238341 $2,858.55 $2,913.12 $2,933.19 $3,156.56 $2,901.12 $3,555.62 $18,318.16

Cook County (Unincorporated) 0.03304491 $39,632.59 $40,389.12 $40,667.41 $43,764.37 $40,222.75 $49,297.19 $253,973.43
Echols County

Echols (Unincorporated) 0.01361795 $16,332.76 $16,644.53 $16,759.22 $18,035.49 $16,575.97 $20,315.59 $104,663.56
Irwin County

Ocilla 0.00440196 $5,279.51 $5,380.29 $5,417.36 $5,829.91 $5,358.13 $6,566.95 $33,832.15

Irwin County (Unincorporated) 0.03713576 $44,538.98 $45,389.17 $45,701.90 $49,182.26 $45,202.20 $55,400.03 $285,414.54
Lanier County

Lakeland 0.00336636 $4,037.46 $4,114.53 $4,142.88 $4,458.37 $4,097.58 $5,022.01 $25,872.83

Lanier County (Unincorporated) 0.02026091 $24,300.03 $24,763.89 $24,934.51 $26,833.36 $24,661.88 $30,225.71 $155,719.38
Lowndes County

Dasher 0.00078626 $943.01 $961.01 $967.63 $1,041.32 $957.05 $1,172.97 $6,042.99

Hahira 0.00317015 $3,802.14 $3,874.72 $3,901.41 $4,198.52 $3,858.76 $4,729.31 $24,364.86
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Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

Name of

Lake Park
Remerton
Valdosta

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Local Jurisdiction

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman
Patterson
Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty

Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore

Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)

Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2021 LARP
Factor

0.00139988
0.00081706
0.04861187
0.08726576

0.00467561
0.00125465
0.00133129
0.00000000
0.05251028

0.00170301
0.01800572
0.00087587
0.05288263

0.00431403
0.00037724
0.00061736
0.03159410

0.01854918
0.06968550

1.00000000

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

TD11 - Southern Georgia

July 2020 August 2020  September 2020  October 2020
8/31/2020 9/30/2020 10/30/2020 11/30/2020 12/31/2020
$4,797,422.02  $4,888,998.27  $4,922,683.95  $5,297,563.16  $4,868,859.83

$1,199,355.51

$1,222,249.57

$1,230,670.99

$1,324,390.79

$1,217,214.96

Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount

Received Received Received Received Received
$1,678.95 $1,711.00 $1,722.79 $1,853.98 $1,703.95
$979.94 $998.65 $1,005.53 $1,082.11 $994.54
$58,302.91 $59,415.84 $59,825.22 $64,381.11 $59,171.10
$104,662.68 $106,660.54 $107,395.44 $115,573.97 $106,221.19
$5,607.72 $5,714.77 $5,754.14 $6,192.34 $5,691.23
$1,504.77 $1,533.50 $1,544.07 $1,661.65 $1,527.18
$1,596.69 $1,627.17 $1,638.38 $1,763.15 $1,620.47
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$62,978.49 $64,180.67 $64,622.88 $69,544.13 $63,916.30
$2,042.51 $2,081.50 $2,095.84 $2,255.45 $2,072.93
$21,595.26 $22,007.48 $22,159.11 $23,846.61 $21,916.83
$1,050.48 $1,070.53 $1,077.91 $1,159.99 $1,066.12
$63,425.07 $64,635.77 $65,081.11 $70,037.26 $64,369.52
$5,174.05 $5,272.82 $5,309.15 $5,713.46 $5,251.10
$452.44 $461.08 $464.26 $499.61 $459.18
$740.43 $754.57 $759.77 $817.63 $751.46
$37,892.56 $38,615.88 $38,881.95 $41,842.94 $38,456.81
$22,247.06 $22,671.73 $22,827.94 $24,566.36 $22,578.34
$83,577.69 $85,173.07 $85,759.92 $92,290.83 $84,822.23

$1,199,355.51

$1,222,249.57

$1,230,670.99

$1,324,390.79

$1,217,214.96

November 2020 December 2020

1/29/2021

$5,967,297.00 $30,742,824.23

$1,491,824.25

Amount
Received

$2,088.37
$1,218.91
$72,520.37
$130,185.18

$6,975.19
$1,871.72
$1,986.05
$0.00
$78,336.11

$2,540.59
$26,861.37
$1,306.64
$78,891.58

$6,435.77
$562.77
$920.99
$47,132.85

$27,672.11
$103,958.52

$1,491,824.25

$7,685,706.07

Period Total

$10,759.04
$6,279.68
$373,616.55
$670,699.00

$35,935.39
$9,642.89
$10,231.91
$0.00
$403,578.58

$13,088.82
$138,386.66
$6,731.67
$406,440.31

$33,156.35
$2,899.34
$4,744.85
$242,822.99

$142,563.54
$535,582.26

$7,685,706.07

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county,
and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are
the only ones shown on the report.
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