# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	s	July 2020 8/31/2020 \$4,797,422.02 \$1,199,355.51	August 2020 9/30/2020 \$4,888,998.27 \$1,222,249.57	September 2020 10/30/2020 \$4,922,683.95 \$1,230,670.99	October 2020 11/30/2020 \$5,297,563.16 \$1,324,390.79	November 2020 12/31/2020 \$4,868,859.83 \$1,217,214.96	December 2020 1/29/2021 \$5,967,297.00 \$1,491,824.25	\$30,742,824.23 \$7,685,706.07
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Atkinson County								
Pearson	0.00239736	\$2,875.29	\$2,930.17	\$2,950.36	\$3,175.04	\$2,918.10	\$3,576.44	\$18,425.40
Willacoochee	0.00176845	\$2,121.00	\$2,161.49	\$2,176.38	\$2,342.12	\$2,152.59	\$2,638.22	\$13,591.80
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03125987	\$37,491.69	\$38,207.36	\$38,470.61	\$41,400.28	\$38,049.98	\$46,634.23	\$240,254.15
Bacon County								
Alma	0.00482826	\$5,790.80	\$5,901.33	\$5,942.00	\$6,394.50	\$5,877.03	\$7,202.91	\$37,108.57
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04112470	\$49,323.13	\$50,264.64	\$50,610.97	\$54,465.17	\$50,057.59	\$61,350.82	\$316,072.32
Ben Hill County								
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01094407	\$13,125.82	\$13,376.38	\$13,468.54	\$14,494.22	\$13,321.28	\$16,326.62	\$84,112.86
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03022682	\$36,252.70	\$36,944.71	\$37,199.27	\$40,032.12	\$36,792.53	\$45,093.10	\$232,314.43
Berrien County		•			<b>.</b>		•	•
Alapaha	0.00092049	\$1,104.00	\$1,125.07	\$1,132.83	\$1,219.09	\$1,120.44	\$1,373.22	\$7,074.65
Enigma	0.00154315	\$1,850.78	\$1,886.11	\$1,899.11	\$2,043.73	\$1,878.34	\$2,302.10	\$11,860.17
Nashville	0.00583395	\$6,996.98	\$7,130.54	\$7,179.67	\$7,726.43	\$7,101.17	\$8,703.23	\$44,838.02
Ray City	0.00127104	\$1,524.43	\$1,553.53	\$1,564.23	\$1,683.35	\$1,547.13	\$1,896.17	\$9,768.84
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05345443	\$64,110.87	\$65,334.66	\$65,784.82	\$70,794.56	\$65,065.54	\$79,744.62	\$410,835.07
Brantley County								
Hoboken	0.00130037	\$1,559.60	\$1,589.37	\$1,600.32	\$1,722.19	\$1,582.83	\$1,939.92	\$9,994.23
Nahunta	0.00203826	\$2,444.59	\$2,491.26	\$2,508.42	\$2,699.45	\$2,481.00	\$3,040.72	\$15,665.44
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.05641516	\$67,661.83	\$68,953.40	\$69,428.50	\$74,715.71	\$68,669.37	\$84,161.50	\$433,590.31
Brooks County								
Barwick (1)	0.00036377	\$436.28	\$444.61	\$447.68	\$481.77	\$442.78	\$542.67	\$2,795.79
Morven	0.00085986	\$1,031.28	\$1,050.97	\$1,058.21	\$1,138.79	\$1,046.64	\$1,282.76	\$6,608.65
Pavo (1)	0.00033646	\$403.54	\$411.24	\$414.08	\$445.61	\$409.55	\$501.94	\$2,585.96
Quitman	0.00518253	\$6,215.69	\$6,334.34	\$6,377.98	\$6,863.69	\$6,308.25	\$7,731.42	\$39,831.37
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.04961568	\$59,506.84	\$60,642.75	\$61,060.58	\$65,710.55	\$60,392.95	\$74,017.88	\$381,331.55
Charlton County								
Folkston	0.00435979	\$5,228.94	\$5,328.75	\$5,365.47	\$5,774.06	\$5,306.80	\$6,504.04	\$33,508.06
Homeland	0.00223986	\$2,686.38	\$2,737.66	\$2,756.53	\$2,966.45	\$2,726.39	\$3,341.47	\$17,214.88
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02501217	\$29,998.49	\$30,571.12	\$30,781.76	\$33,125.89	\$30,445.19	\$37,313.77	\$192,236.22

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

July 2020

Tax Collection Month

August 2020 September 2020 October 2020 November 2020 December 2020

Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		8/31/2020 \$4,797,422.02 \$1,199,355.51	9/30/2020 \$4,888,998.27 \$1,222,249.57	10/30/2020 \$4,922,683.95 \$1,230,670.99	11/30/2020 \$5,297,563.16 \$1,324,390.79	12/31/2020 \$4,868,859.83 \$1,217,214.96	1/29/2021 \$5,967,297.00 \$1,491,824.25	\$30,742,824.23 \$7,685,706.07
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Clinch County Argyle	0.00032347	\$387.96	\$395.36	\$398.09	\$428.40	\$393.73	\$482.56	\$2,486.10
DuPont	0.00032347	\$335.44	\$341.84	\$344.20	\$370.41	\$340.43	\$417.24	\$2,149.56
Fargo	0.00074774	\$896.81	\$913.93	\$920.22	\$990.30	\$910.16	\$1,115.50	\$5,746.92
Homerville	0.00284341	\$3,410.26	\$3,475.36	\$3,499.31	\$3,765.79	\$3,461.05	\$4,241.87	\$21,853.64
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03026357	\$36,296.78	\$36,989.64	\$37,244.50	\$40,080.79	\$36,837.27	\$45,147.93	\$232,596.91
Coffee County								
Ambrose	0.00092698	\$1,111.78	\$1,133.00	\$1,140.80	\$1,227.68	\$1,128.33	\$1,382.89	\$7,124.48
Broxton	0.00184134	\$2,208.42	\$2,250.58	\$2,266.09	\$2,438.66	\$2,241.31	\$2,746.96	\$14,152.02
Douglas	0.01352046	\$16,215.84	\$16,525.38	\$16,639.24	\$17,906.37	\$16,457.31	\$20,170.15	\$103,914.29
Nicholls	0.00279522	\$3,352.46	\$3,416.45	\$3,439.99	\$3,701.96	\$3,402.38	\$4,169.97	\$21,483.21
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.08937876	\$107,196.95	\$109,243.15	\$109,995.83	\$118,372.45	\$108,793.17	\$133,337.43	\$686,938.98
Cook County								
Adel	0.00725870	\$8,705.76	\$8,871.94	\$8,933.07	\$9,613.35	\$8,835.39	\$10,828.70	\$55,788.21
Cecil	0.00050848	\$609.85	\$621.49	\$625.77	\$673.43	\$618.93	\$758.56	\$3,908.03
Lenox	0.00137701	\$1,651.52	\$1,683.04	\$1,694.64	\$1,823.69	\$1,676.11	\$2,054.25	\$10,583.25
Sparks	0.00238341	\$2,858.55	\$2,913.12	\$2,933.19	\$3,156.56	\$2,901.12	\$3,555.62	\$18,318.16
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03304491	\$39,632.59	\$40,389.12	\$40,667.41	\$43,764.37	\$40,222.75	\$49,297.19	\$253,973.43
Echols County								
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01361795	\$16,332.76	\$16,644.53	\$16,759.22	\$18,035.49	\$16,575.97	\$20,315.59	\$104,663.56
Irwin County								
Ocilla	0.00440196	\$5,279.51	\$5,380.29	\$5,417.36	\$5,829.91	\$5,358.13	\$6,566.95	\$33,832.15
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03713576	\$44,538.98	\$45,389.17	\$45,701.90	\$49,182.26	\$45,202.20	\$55,400.03	\$285,414.54
Lanier County								
Lakeland	0.00336636	\$4,037.46	\$4,114.53	\$4,142.88	\$4,458.37	\$4,097.58	\$5,022.01	\$25,872.83
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02026091	\$24,300.03	\$24,763.89	\$24,934.51	\$26,833.36	\$24,661.88	\$30,225.71	\$155,719.38
Lowndes County								
Dasher	0.00078626	\$943.01	\$961.01	\$967.63	\$1,041.32	\$957.05	\$1,172.97	\$6,042.99
Hahira	0.00317015	\$3,802.14	\$3,874.72	\$3,901.41	\$4,198.52	\$3,858.76	\$4,729.31	\$24,364.86

### Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2020 to Dec 31, 2020

#### **TD11 - Southern Georgia**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		July 2020 8/31/2020 \$4,797,422.02 \$1,199,355.51	August 2020 9/30/2020 \$4,888,998.27 \$1,222,249.57	September 2020 10/30/2020 \$4,922,683.95 \$1,230,670.99	October 2020 11/30/2020 \$5,297,563.16 \$1,324,390.79	November 2020 12/31/2020 \$4,868,859.83 \$1,217,214.96	December 2020 1/29/2021 \$5,967,297.00 \$1,491,824.25	\$30,742,824.23 \$7,685,706.07
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2021 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Lake Park	0.00139988	\$1,678.95	\$1,711.00	\$1,722.79	\$1,853.98	\$1,703.95	\$2,088.37	\$10,759.04
Remerton	0.00081706	\$979.94	\$998.65	\$1,005.53	\$1,082.11	\$994.54	\$1,218.91	\$6,279.68
Valdosta Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.04861187	\$58,302.91	\$59,415.84	\$59,825.22	\$64,381.11	\$59,171.10	\$72,520.37	\$373,616.55
Lowndes County (Onlincorporated)	0.08726576	\$104,662.68	\$106,660.54	\$107,395.44	\$115,573.97	\$106,221.19	\$130,185.18	\$670,699.00
Pierce County								
Blackshear	0.00467561	\$5,607.72	\$5,714.77	\$5,754.14	\$6,192.34	\$5,691.23	\$6,975.19	\$35,935.39
Offerman	0.00125465	\$1,504.77	\$1,533.50	\$1,544.07	\$1,661.65	\$1,527.18	\$1,871.72	\$9,642.89
Patterson	0.00133129	\$1,596.69	\$1,627.17	\$1,638.38	\$1,763.15	\$1,620.47	\$1,986.05	\$10,231.91
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05251028	\$62,978.49	\$64,180.67	\$64,622.88	\$69,544.13	\$63,916.30	\$78,336.11	\$403,578.58
Tift County								
<u>Tift County</u> Omega (1)	0.00170301	\$2,042.51	\$2,081.50	\$2,095.84	\$2,255.45	\$2,072.93	\$2,540.59	\$13,088.82
Tifton	0.00170301	\$2,042.51	\$2,007.48	\$22,159.11	\$23,846.61	\$21,916.83	\$26,861.37	\$138,386.66
Ty Ty	0.00087587	\$1,050.48	\$1,070.53	\$1,077.91	\$1,159.99	\$1,066.12	\$1,306.64	\$6,731.67
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05288263	\$63,425.07	\$64,635.77	\$65,081.11	\$70,037.26	\$64,369.52	\$78,891.58	\$406,440.31
The obains (ormicorporation)	0.00200200	φοσ, 120.01	ψο 1,000.11	φοσ,σστ.ττ	ψ. ο,σο2σ	ψο 1,000.02	ψι ο,σο ι.σο	Ψ100,110.01
Turner County								
Ashburn	0.00431403	\$5,174.05	\$5,272.82	\$5,309.15	\$5,713.46	\$5,251.10	\$6,435.77	\$33,156.35
Rebecca	0.00037724	\$452.44	\$461.08	\$464.26	\$499.61	\$459.18	\$562.77	\$2,899.34
Sycamore	0.00061736	\$740.43	\$754.57	\$759.77	\$817.63	\$751.46	\$920.99	\$4,744.85
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03159410	\$37,892.56	\$38,615.88	\$38,881.95	\$41,842.94	\$38,456.81	\$47,132.85	\$242,822.99
Ware County								
Waycross (1)	0.01854918	\$22,247.06	\$22,671.73	\$22,827.94	\$24,566.36	\$22,578.34	\$27,672.11	\$142,563.54
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.06968550	\$83,577.69	\$85,173.07	\$85,759.92	\$92,290.83	\$84,822.23	\$103,958.52	\$535,582.26
viale deality (elimeorperated)	0.00000000	ψου,υττ.υσ	ψου, 170.07	ψου, 1 ου. 92	ψυΖ,Ζυυ.υυ	ψ0+,022.23	ψ100,000.02	ψ000,002.20
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,199,355.51	\$1,222,249.57	\$1,230,670.99	\$1,324,390.79	\$1,217,214.96	\$1,491,824.25	\$7,685,706.07

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.